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SW

SW

SW

SW

SAND, reddish brown (5YR 5/4), 75% fine to
medium sand, 25% coarse sand, trace fine to
medium sub-angular gravel, dense, dry no
plasticity, strong HCl reaction

...volcanic cobbles present

Collect SA51-10B, SA51009-10B, PID readings:
10.6 eV = 0.3 ppmV, 11.7 eV = 0.0 ppmV
...medium dense

...angular volcanic cobbles present at least 4"
diameter
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It is not intended to be representative of subsurface conditions at other locations or times.

20
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25

27.5

30

32.5

35

17
19
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SW

SW

...caliche nodules up to 2.5" diameter

Collect SA51-25B, PID readings: 10.6 eV = 0.3
ppmV, 11.7 eV = 0.0 ppmV
SAND, brown (7.5YR 4/4), 65% fine to medium
sand, 35% coarse sand, loose, damp, no
plasticity, weak HCl reaction

...coarse sand content to 25%, brown (5YR 5/
4), weak cementation, caliche nodules
approximately 1" diameter, strong HCl reaction
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37.5

40

42.5

45

47.5

50

52.5

50/5 SW Collect SA51-36B, PID readings: 10.6 eV = 0.3
ppmV, 11.7 eV = 0.0 ppmV
SAND, dark reddish brown (5YR 3/2), 60% fine
to medium sand, 40% coarse sand, trace
volcanic gravel fragments, caliche nodules
approximately 1" diameter, very dense, moist,
no plasticity, moderate HCl reaction

END OF BORING AT 37.5 FEET
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